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1068235
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1068240 rows x 10 columns

wthr

crm_clue
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vic_age crm_loc
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crm_tm
09:00-11:59

21:00-23:59
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12:00~14:59
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crm_date
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jur_stn inc_info

20180803.0

201808030

20180802 0

20180603.0

20180603.0

9228978 20210531.0

9228983 202105290

9228988 20210531.0

9229069 202105300

9229073 202105300

jur_stn report_sx

1513913
1515220
1515980
1517859

1519293
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print(len(call_songpa_18.value_counts('inc_info')))

print(cal|_songpa_18.value_counts('inc_info') .head())
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inc_info
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dtype: int64

ongpa_18.value_counts('inc_info' )W
/ all_songpa_18.value_counts('inc_info').values) )W
shead(10)

inc_info
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0.029814




O O

Perceived Safety Data Preprocessing @

Machine Learning

_18 . value_counts( " inc
16, S

1)

eo{ sonapa_lB_replace, index=call_songea_18.value_counts(

IndexZ ESA| CHA|




1
a

n 2
ﬁE
=

rx
- o

017 F7t7t YRt

—

o 7

oA

E-) eeeeancce...

def solo_calc(

increase =

solo_2016 =

solo_2017
solo_2018
solo_2019
solo_dict

return pd
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df):

(df .sum()[1] — df.sum()[0]) / 5

= np.round(solo_2017+increase)
= np.round(solo_2018+increase)
= {1 '201F° & solo. 2007,

.Series(solo_dict)

np.round(df.sum()[0]+increase)

[
(
= np.round(solo_2016+increase)
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A=d= YEE S M X

229400
229401
229402
229403
229404

229405 rows * 4 columns

address securitylight_cnt

127.287690

127.288812

127.289575

127.290071

127.290002

127.092434

127.092721

127.092258

127.094617

127.083960

36.443467

36.444181

36.444711

36.444455

36.444188

37.602786

37.602497
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37.602357
37.618769
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A=d= YEE S M X

geometry
MULTIPOLYGON (((127.17202 36.73106, 127.17202 ...
MULTIPOLYGON (((128.26697 35.12927, 128.26697 ...
MULTIPOLYGON (((128.63363 35.22152, 128.63357 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.60966 35.15093, 128.60956 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.62696 35.21714, 128.62695 ...
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TEM TS M
HIOIEf X2
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NAME PNAME geometry
MULTIPOLYGON (((127.17202 36.73106, 127.17202 ...
MULTIPOLYGON (((128.26697 35.12927, 128.26697 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.63363 35.22152, 128.63357 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.60966 35.15093, 128.60956 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.62696 35.21714, 128.62695 ...
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geometry

MULTIPOLYGON (((127.17202 36.73106, 127.17202 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.26697 35.12927, 128.26697 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.63363 35.22152, 128.63357 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.60966 35.15093, 128.60956 ...

MULTIPOLYGON (((128.62696 35.21714, 128.62695 ...

address securitylight_cnt
127.287690 36.443467
127.288812 36.444181
127.289575 36.444711

= ERFA|A 127.290071 36.444455

MEEERAA FHE 7 127.290002 36.444188
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One hot-encoding

crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr_ crm_wthr vic_age_10 vic_age_2,30 v
ok % o4 Hpg H ok o= 24 ch
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0

0 1 0 0 0 - 0

0 0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0 0 0
0

360011
360012
360013
360014
360015

360016 rows = 40 columns
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xrglo] MF HC-SHOHE W 697H 12374
KPR B0l ZTROI IHRF S0l T e e
5=l
B Ao E B 6271 1237
WEADCHHE B 1297} (PEY

Coefficients: (3 not defined because of singularities)
Estimate Std. Error t value Pr(>|t|)
(Intercept) 7.483e+01 4.665e+00 16.042 < 2e-16 ***
FIH_Ql S I|5H_A| NA NA NA NA
ot M _F = 4tm|si_H &l -1.486e-06 7.519e-07 -1.976 0.05265

T _& 4o s_H & -1.335e-06 6.451e-07 -2.069 0.04274 *
TH_THAI|SH_M & NA NA NA NA
2.855e-04 1.376e-04 2.074 0.04221 *

3.280e-04 3.134e-04 1.046 0.29941
5.967e-05 5.667e-05 1.053
NA NA NA
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Non-scaling

Minmax-scaling

Standard-scaling

Robust-scaling

Linear regression

- Linear regression

- Linear regression

- Linear regression

. Support vector regression

. Support vector regression

. Support vector regression
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oAM= 2A L 23 MAE

HAr=Ed non-scaling elasticnet(alpha=0.01) 1.5
: %+5)§0|_| ........................ rObustsca“ng ................... svr(keme|:| mear ) ............... C 181 ..............................
: E%AW_ ........................ nonsca“ng « « A R e|astlcnet(a|pha:1) ................ 1525 ............................
: E aél)q ........................... mmmax Sca“ng . « « T ndge(a|pha=01) .................. 189 ..............................
7(|_|:||_|-7£-|| ........................... nonsca“ngndge(a|pha:100)135 ..............................
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- JEEXSAMOIE
https://www.police.go.kr/'www/open/publice/publice03_2020.jsp

- compasX| 2tX| Zf 2F = | O E
https://compas.lh.or.kr/subj/competition/data?subjNo=SBJ 2107 004

- FT/IESAZE
KOSIS https://kosis.kr/index/index.do
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